
UPDATE #1

Summer 2019 - Faculty Advisor Schedule ***Please note - Office hours are subject to change. Contact Advisor or Secretary first!

SUMMER I, II, III

May 20 – Aug. 8
Area Email Contact Phone Contact Office Hours

Wayne Gawlik

Business, Marketing, Finance, Economics, 

Human Resource Management, and 

Business Transfer

wgawlik@jjc.edu 815-280-2419 M-R 10A-12P

Bill Martin CISCO, Networking, CIS wmartin@jjc.edu 815-280-7718
SUI: M, W 11A-12P and T 4-5P

SUIII: T, R 4:30-6P

Scott Boudreau
Computer Design/Drafting (CADD) & 

Mechanical Design Tech.
sboudrea@jjc.edu 815-280-2410 T, R 4-5:30P

Fred Ferrara Culinary Arts fferrara@jjc.edu 815-280-1229 R 9A-12P

David Bartz

Horticulture

(Turfgrass, Floral, Greenhouse, 

Environmental, Landscape)

dbartz@jjc.edu 815-280-6692

W 9A-12P

Cameron Martin
Mechanical Production & Precision 

Machine Technology
cmartin@jjc.edu 815-280-2516

M 9A-12P

Michael Brncick Orthotics Prosthetics Technology mbrncick@jjc.edu 815-280-2219 By appointment

Robert Verkler Radiology rverkler@jjc.edu
Contact Health & Public Services Secretary at

815-280-2356 to schedule an appointment.

Scott Keller Vet-Tech skeller@jjc.edu 815-280-2775 W 9A-12P

Eileen McKee Vet-Tech emckee@jjc.edu 815-280-2752 T 10A-1P

SUMMER I ONLY 

May 20 – June 27
Area Email Contact Phone Contact Office Hours

Michelle Meyer

Business, Marketing, Finance, Economics, 

Human Resource Management, and 

Business Transfer mimeyer@jjc.edu 815-280-2322

T, R 9-10A @ Main Campus

W 5-6P @ Romeoville Campus

Bridget Nickel Communications/Fine Arts bnickel@jjc.edu 815-280-2629 T, W, R 2-3P

Cheryl Upshaw EEAS cupshaw@jjc.edu 815-280-2480 M, T, W 9:30-10A and 3-3:30P

Kelly Tisdale Nursing ktisdale@jjc.edu

Contact Nursing Department Secretary at 

815-280-2435 to schedule an appointment.

SUMMER II ONLY 

June 3 – July 25
Area Email Contact Phone Contact Office Hours

Tammy Miller
Ag Transfer/Ag Business

/Ag Production
tmiller@jjc.edu 815-280-2424 T 9A-12P

Maria Rafac
Architecture, Construction Mgmt., 

 Sustainability
mrafac@jjc.edu 815-280-2546 T, R 11:30A-1P and by appointment

Jim Coleman Automotive jicolema@jjc.edu
815-280-2576 or 2229

or 815-325-7744
T, R 8-10A

Melissa Szymczak
Child Development & 

Early Childhood Ed.
mszymcza@jjc.edu 815-280-2433 T 10A-1P and via email

Stan Pieklo
Computers (Cybersecurity, Network Security 

Specialist, Computer Networking 

Technologist, and Network Specialist)

spieklo@jjc.edu 815-280-2310 T 1:30-4:30P

Patricia Binfa
Criminal Justice and 

Law Enforcement
pbinfa@jjc.edu

Call Health & Public Services Secretary at 

815-280-2356 or 815-280-2449

Paul Bringas Culinary Arts pbringas@jjc.edu 815-280-1241 M, T, W 8-9A

Mark Muszynski Culinary Arts mmuszyns@jjc.edu 815-280-1237 M, T 7:30-8A and 12:30-1:30P

Kyle Richardson Culinary Arts krichard@jjc.edu 815-280-1240 W 9A-12P

Elena Miller Diagnostic Medical Sonography emiller@jjc.edu
Contact Health & Public Services Secretary at

815-280-2356 to schedule an appointment.

Mike Boehle Electronics Engineering Tech. (EET) mboehle@jjc.edu 815-280-2471 M, W 3:30-5P

Charlotte Garrabrant EMS/Fire Science cclark@jjc.edu
Contact Health & Public Services Secretary at

815-280-2356 to schedule an appointment.

Audrey Finkel EMS/Fire Science afinkel@jjc.edu
Contact Health & Public Services Secretary at

815-280-2356 to schedule an appointment.

          list continues on other side 

1 5.21.19 JT

mailto:wgawlik@jjc.edu
mailto:wmartin@jjc.edu
mailto:sboudrea@jjc.edu
mailto:fferrara@jjc.edu
mailto:dbartz@jjc.edu
mailto:cmartin@jjc.edu
mailto:mbrncick@jjc.edu
mailto:rverkler@jjc.edu
mailto:skeller@jjc.edu
mailto:emckee@jjc.edu
mailto:tmiller@jjc.edu
mailto:mrafac@jjc.edu
mailto:jicolema@jjc.edu
mailto:spieklo@jjc.edu
mailto:pbinfa@jjc.edu
mailto:pbringas@jjc.edu
mailto:mmuszyns@jjc.edu
mailto:krichard@jjc.edu
mailto:emiller@jjc.edu
mailto:mboehle@jjc.edu
mailto:cclark@jjc.edu


SUMMER II ONLY 

June 3 – July 25
Area Email Contact Phone Contact Office Hours

Laura Cotner Engineering and GIS lcotner@jjc.edu 815-280-2467
T 10A-1P

Teresa Carrillo English/Developmental English tcarrill@jjc.edu 815-280-2868
T 11A-2P and by appointment

Nicki Blowers Fine Arts/Theatre nblowers@jjc.edu 815-280-2200
T, W, R 3:30-4:30P

Debra Gaskin Health Information Mgmt. dgaskin@jjc.edu 815-280-2625 R 3-6P

David Nuccio Music and Music Technology dnuccio@jjc.edu 815-280-2569 T, R 1-3P

Debbie Fitzgerald Nursing dfitzger@jjc.edu
Contact Nursing Department Secretary at 

815-280-2435 to schedule an appointment.

Jorie Kulczak Nursing jgenardo@jjc.edu
Contact Nursing Department Secretary at 

815-280-2435 to schedule an appointment.

Shirley Gehrke Office Careers sgehrke@jjc.edu 815-280-2383 T 9:30A - 12:30P

Greg Foster Welding gfoster@jjc.edu 815-280-2873 By appointment

SUMMER III ONLY 

July 1 – August 8
Area Email Contact Phone Contact Office Hours

Sue Batis Nursing subatis@jjc.edu
Contact Nursing Department Secretary at 

815-280-2435 to schedule an appointment.

Michelle Roubal Library Technical Asst. mroubal@jjc.edu 815-280-2350 W 4-7P

***Please note - Office hours are subject to change. Contact Advisor or Secretary first!

Additional Advising Resources
Phone Contact Location

815-280-2756 A-1175

815-280-2673 A-1155

815-280-6709 A-1108

815-280-2456 A-1115

815-280-2613 A-1125Disability Services

Office

Career Services

Advising - Main Campus

OMSA (Office of Multicultural Student Affairs)

Project Achieve

2 5.21.19 JT

mailto:lcotner@jjc.edu
mailto:tcarrill@jjc.edu
mailto:nblowers@jjc.edu
mailto:dgaskin@jjc.edu
mailto:dfitzger@jjc.edu
mailto:jgenardo@jjc.edu
mailto:sgehrke@jjc.edu
mailto:gfoster@jjc.edu
mailto:subatis@jjc.edu
mailto:mroubal@jjc.edu

